1	State of Arkansas	۸ D;11		
2	83rd General Assembly	A Bill		
3	Regular Session, 2001		SENATE BILL 375	
4				
5	By: Senators Fitch, Riggs			
6	By: Representative Ledbetter			
7				
8	_			
9	For An Act To Be Entitled			
10	AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 25-16-904 TO INCLUDE THE			
11		BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE ARKANSAS SCHOOL FOR THE BLIND		
12		AND THE ARKANSAS SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF; AND FOR OTHER		
13	PURPOSES.			
14		G 1441		
15	Subtitle			
16	TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 25-16-904 TO			
17	INCLUDE THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE			
18	ARKANSAS SCHOOL FOR THE BLIND AND THE			
19	ARKANSAS S	SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF.		
20				
21				
22	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERA	L ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF	ARKANSAS:	
23				
24	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code 25-16-904, which provides a seventy-five			
25	dollar stipend for the members of various boards and commissions, is amended			
26	by adding an additional subsection to read as follows:			
27				
28	the Arkansas School for the	<u>: Deaf.</u>		
29				
30		ansas Code Revision Commiss		
31	codify this section.] The Arkansas Code Revision Commission is authorized to			
32	make necessary changes to the code section amended by this act in order to			
33	conform to code style and format.			
34				
35				
36				